REGINA KENNEL and OBEDIENCE CLUB Barn Hunt Participation Agreement

1826 McAra St.		306.591.3016
REGINA, SASK. S4N 6C4		s_gooding@accesscomm.ca
	Waiver and In	demnity
It shall be known that:		
Name (known as participant)		
(known as participant)		
spouse & minor children,	if present	
(also known as participan		
Address		
Town, Province/State, Po	stal Code/Zip Code	
Phone	Email	
		all of the following canine, or other activities , 1826 McAra St. Regina, Sask. S4N 6C4
Barn Hunt Trial 📃	As a Volunteer	As a Participant [
hereby acknowledged, the satisfy and forever dischar members, teachers, traine of action, suit debts, dues, promises, damages, variar equity, which may arise on KENNEL and OBEDIENCE C Photo and video release. I use images of me and my This document is meant to property of the REGINA KI release is given freely and the duration of my presen and/or other activities wh above mentioned activities	e Participant hereby does fore rge REGINA KENNEL and OBED ers, and agents) of and from al , sums of money, bonds, billing nces, judgments, executions, c r might in the future arise or h CLUB, or it's owned property fo My signature below authorizes family for publication or to pro to be a full and complete releas ENNEL and OBEDIENCE CLUB a voluntarily by the participant ace on the property for any per ether I am or am not found to es.	try fees paid, receipt and sufficiency of which is ver and finally release, remise, satisfy, acquit, NENCE CLUB (including all attending club I manner of action and actions, cause and causes gs, contracts, controversies, agreements, laims and demands whatsoever, in the law or in erein after may arise for or against the REGINA or the activities as stated above. Is the REGINA KENNEL and OBEDIENCE CLUB to comote or document the events we participate in. From any and all liability that may arise on the and its club members, jointly and severally. This and is meant to remain in existence throughout riod of time in association with the canine event be negligent while handling or near a dog in the
Date Signa	ture of participant(s)	
Legal Guardian (if particip	ant is a minor child)	
THIS AGREEMENT MUS	T BE SIGNED FOR YOUR EN	TRY(S) TO BE ACCEPTED
RKOC Member(approval)	Signature	Date



Regina Kennel & Obedience Club Licensed Barn Hunt Trials May 20th & 21st, 2016

T1: Friday May 20/16	T2: Friday May 20/16	T1: Saturday May 21/16
□ Instinct	Novice	Instinct
Novice	🗖 Open	Novice
🗖 Open		🗖 Open

Check the appropriate boxes above.

Dogs may enter both the Instinct Test and Novice class in the same trial until the dog has earned the RATN title, then they can no longer enter the Instinct Test. Any dog completing a division may move up in the next trial. This is up to the handler and not required for 30 days.

Per run Fees: Instinct \$15; Novice \$20; Open \$20; – These fees include the \$1.75 BHA Recording Fee.

Payable to: RKOC Mail to: Sandra Gooding c/o RKOC 2435 Francis Street, Regina Sask. S4N 2R1

BHA Registration #	: Date of Birth: Sex:	
Full Name of Dog:		
Call Name:	Breed:	
Actual Shoulder He	ight: Height Class: (Circle one) S M L	
Owner(s):	Handler if different:	
Owner's Address: _	City:	
	Province /State:Postal / Zip:	
Telephone:	Email:	

ENTRIES WILL BE CONFIRMED BY EMAIL(preferred). WRITE YOUR EMAIL/PHONE# CLEARLY

*Barn Hunt Registration number required for valid entry. Register your dog online at: www.barnhunt.com. Allow at least two (2) business days to receive a Barn Hunt number. ** S = 13" and under, M = 13.1" to 18", L = over 18". (height at shoulder). AGREEMENT: I (we) acknowledge that if this application for the entry of this dog is made available to me (us) for participation in a Barn Hunt event, that I (we) agree that this facility has the right to refuse the entry of this dog and/or they reserve the right to dismiss the dog and myself for cause which Barn Hunt deems to be sufficient. In consideration of the acceptance of this and the opportunity to train my dog(s), I (we) agree to hold BARN HUNT ASSOCIATION LLC, REGINA KENNEL and OBEDIENCE CLUB, and all associates harmless from any claim for loss or injury which may be alleged to have been caused directly or indirectly to any person or thing by the act of this dog or dogs while in or upon the premises or grounds or near any entrance thereto, and I (we) personally assume all responsibility and liability for such claim, and I (we) further agree to hold the aforementioned parties harmless from any claim for damage or injury to the dog or myself, either physically or mentally, whether such loss, disappearance, theft, damage or injury, be caused or alleged to be caused by negligence while in or upon the premises of the Barn Hunt grounds. The terms of this agreement bind the parties for the current period of training, and all subsequent classes/training/ events in which they hereafter participate.

I ENCLOSE ENTRY FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF \$_____ Includes \$1.75 BHA Recording Fees

I (we) acknowledge that if this application for the entry of this dog is made available to me (us) for participation in a Barn Hunt event, that I (we) agree that this facility has the right to refuse the entry of this dog"

Signature of owner/ or agent duly authorized to make this entry: _____